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1. A Arunanthy 
11/2, Arasady Pillayar Kovil Road 
Batticaloa, Sri Lanka  
Tel: 94-65-22223, Mobile: 94-0777-755040 
Fax: 94-65-23447 
Email: nanthy65@hotmail.com 

2. A.K Enamul Haque  
Institute of Development, Environment and Strategic Studies 
North South University 
12, Banani Commercial area, Kemal Ataturk Avenue 
Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh 
Tel:  880-2-9885611-20 
Fax: 880-2-8823030 
Email: ehaque@northsouth.edu  
 

3. Ainun Nishat 
Country Representative 
IUCN Country Office Bangladesh 
House # 11, Road 138 
Gulshan 1, Dhaka 1212 
Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9890423 (o) Mobile: 880-018 228245 
Fax: 880-2-9890395 
Email: iucnbd@citechco.net, nishat@iucnbd.org 
 

4. M. Asaduzzaman 
Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies 
E –17, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-8118920  
Fax: 880-2-8113023 
Email: asad@sdnbd.org  

5.  Aysha Akter 
17/2 Mirpur Road (3rd Floor) 
Dhaka –1205, Bangladesh  
Tel: 9668696 Mobile: 0172099900 
E-mail: aysha_akter@yahoo.com 

6. Azreen Karim 
Baridhara DOHS, Lane 8, House 480 (GF) 

Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Mobile 0171203954 
Email: azreen_nsu@yahoo.com 
 

 
 



 
 
7. Babar Naseem Khan 
World Wide Fund for Nature – Pakistan (WWF-P) 
Ali Institute Complex 
Ferozepur Road 
Lahore, Pakistan 
Tel: 92-42-5882069 
Fax: 92-42-5862358 
Mobile: 92-300-8403636 
Email: policy@wwf.org.pk; babarnk@yahoo.com 
 

8. Bimal Dahal 
Nepal Oil Corporation 
Babar Mahal 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 6634642 
Email: yetiyani@hotmail.com bimaldahal@yahoo.com 
 
 

9. Chakra Khadka 
Department of Economics  
Patan Multiple Campus 
Patan Dhoka 
Lalitpur, Nepal 
Tel: 4480750, 4482468 

 

10.  I. M. Faisal 
Dept. of Environmental Studies 
North South University 
12 Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9885611 
Fax: 880-2-8823030 
Email: imfaisal@yahoo.com  
 

11. Iqbal Ahmed Syed 
70 Monipuri Para Farmgate  
Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9111125 (Home), 880-2-9661920, Ext. 4431 (Office)  
Fax : 880-2-8615583, Attention. Department of Economics.  
Email: iqbal@fulbrightweb.org  

12. Joyashree Roy 
Department of Economics 
Jadavpur University 
Kolkatta – 700 032, India  
Tel: 24146328, 24257382 
Fax: 24127905  
Email: jroy@cal2.vsnl.net.in 
 

 
 
 
 



 
13. Malina Thapa 
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975, EPC-1056 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5528761 
Fax: 977-1-5536786 
E-mail: kavitas@sandeeonline.org 

14. Manik Duggar 
Program Manager  
SANDEE 
P.O. Box: 8975, EPC-1056 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Tel: 977-1-5528761 
Fax: 977-1-5536786 
E-mail: manikd@sandeeonline.org 
 

15. Mohammad Zobair Hasan 
Bangladesh Unnayan Parishad (BUP) 
Plot # 50, Block # D  
Niketon, Gulshan 
Dhaka, Bangladesh  
Tel: 9890439; 9673448 (Res.) 
E-mail: bup@citechco.net; zobairhasan@mailcity.com 
 

16. Mohammad Zabed Hossain 
Research and Evaluation Division, BRAC 
75 Mohakhali  
Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh 
Tel:  (o) 880-2-9881265 Extn. 2709, (res) 9013130 Extn. 106  
Fax: 880-2-8823542, 8823614,  
E-mail: research@brac.net, zabed73@yahoo.com 
 

17. Muntasir Chaudhury 
House # 66; Road # 7/a 
Dhanmondi 
Dhaka 1209, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-8116646, 9117625 
Mobile: 0171614483 
Email:  muntasirchaudhury@hotmail.com 

 

18.  Paul Martin 
3A Pari Bagh, G.P.O Box 97 
Dhaka 1000, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-966-9301/08(o), 8825926 (Res) Mobile: 018212794 
Fax:880-2-861-3220 
Email: pmartin@worldbank.org 
 

19. Raquibul Amin  
IUCN Country Office Bangladesh 
House # 11, Road 138, Gulshan 1 
Dhaka 1212, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-9890423, 9890395 

20. Saiyeeda Saniya Munim 
71/3 Circuit House 
Circuit House Road 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 9341077 



Fax: 880-2-9892854 
Email: raquib@iucnbd.org   
 

Email: saniyaeco@hotmail.com 
 

21. Sajjad Zohir 
Bangladesh Institute of Development Studies 
E –17, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel: 880-2-8112794 (o), 9889275 
Fax: 880-2-8113023 
Email: sajjad@sdnbd.org  
 

22. Sanjida Hossain  
44/22A, North Dhanmondi 
Panthapath 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Contact no: 011-836554  
Email: muzaffer_uddin@yahoo.com, sanjida29@yahoo.com  
 

23. Shahzia Mohsin Khan 
C-4 Ramna Apartment Complex 
Boro Moghbazar 
Dhaka 1217, Bangladesh 
Tel: 9362238 (res), Mobile: 017620076  
Email: shahzia@iucnbd.org  

24. Shekh Mahammad Altafur Rahman 
House# NE 9 
North Campus, Chittagong University 

Chittaging, Bangladesh 

Post Code: 4331 

Tel: 0171406468 

E mail- sm_altaf2002@yahoo.com, smaltaf2003@yahoo.com  
 

25. Syeda Salina Aziz 
GP-KA,84/c , 2nd Floor 
Shahjadpur, Gulshan  
Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh 
Mobile: 0171244160  
E-mail: leena_eco@yahoo.com, syeda_aziz@hotmail.com  
 

26. Wajid Hasan Shah 
Research Associate 
BIDS 
3/22 Iqbal Road 
Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh 
Mobile: 018-217370   
E-mail: wajid@sdnbd.org 
 

 
 


